the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

| Project/ | , | Description | Quantity/ | Unit Cost | Total Amount | |
|----------|----------------------|--|-----------------------|------------------|--------------|--|
| Number | | | Unit | (Php) | (Php) | |
| | B.5 | Billboards | 1.00 pcs | 8,977.87 | 8,977.87 | |
| | B.7 | Occupational Safety & Health | 3.03 months | 20,294.09 | 61,491.09 | |
| IB No. | 1700(2) | Clearing & Grubbing | 1.00 l.s | 9,179.66 | 9,179.66 | |
| CW- | 803(1)a | Lay/ Stake Out & Excavation | 51.60 cu.m | 525.15 | 27,097.74 | |
| 2021- | 1704(1) | Embankment | 103.00 cu.m | 701.68 | 72,273.04 | |
| 189 | 804(4) | Gravel Bedding | 5.00 cu.m | 1,409.78 | 7,048.90 | |
| | 414(1) | Forms and Falseworks | 1460.00 bd.ft | 70.97 | 103,616.20 | |
| | 902(1)a1 | Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40 | 5714.80 kgs | 65.14 | 372,262.07 | |
| | 900 | Structural Concrete | 41.12 cu.m | 6,915.73 | 284,374.82 | |
| | 1047(1)a1 | Structural Steel Truss | 1832.40 kgs | 106.39 | 194,949.04 | |
| | 1014(1)b1 | Pre Painted Metal Sheets | 109.31 sq.m | 1,144.93 | 125,152.30 | |
| | 1046(1)a1 | 100 mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including | 294.70 sq.m | 1,030.10 | 303,570.47 | |
| | | Reinforcing Steel) with plastering | | | | |
| | 1003(1)a1 | Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm | 114.76 m ² | 923.07 | 105,931.51 | |
| | w scramaci w prazow. | Metal Frame | -2 600000 | | | |
| | 1100-1103 | Electrical Works | 1.00 l.s | 79,600.52 | 79,600.52 | |
| | 1018(1) | Glazes & Unglazed Tiles | 133.76 sq.m | 1,331.67 | 178,124.18 | |
| | 1032(1)a & | Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & | 652.21 sq.m | 249.08 | 162,452.47 | |
| | 1032(1)b | Wood) | | | | |
| | 1010(4) | Doors & Windows | 1.00 l.s | 96,775.07 | 96,775.07 | |
| | 1002 | Plumbing Works | 1.00 l.s | 115,250.39 | 115,250.39 | |
| | 1001(6) & | Catch Basin & Septic Vault | 1.00 l.s | | (2002) | |
| | 1001(11) | (Concrete/CHB) | | 48,971.11 | 48,971.11 | |
| | 1051(1) | Railings | 39.20 m | 1,760.37 | 69,006.50 | |
| | | Signage | 1.00 l.s | 28,736.55 | 28,736.55 | |
| | | | TOTAL | Php 2,454,841.50 | | |

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph. D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by MARIETA T. MADERAZO, the Proprietress, for the CMSEL CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPER.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMBRLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor/

MARIETA T. MADERA

Proprietress

WITNESSES:

By:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEAF. AGUTAYA
GDH - rovincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability